

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: Cr1.P.No.2657 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	12.4.2022	<p><u>DR,J</u></p> <p>Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on R2 through RPAD and file proof of service into Registry.</p> <p>The contention of the petitioner is that none of the allegations made in the complaint or in the charge sheet would attract the ingredients of the offence under Sections 468, 471 and 201 IPC. There are no averments or proof to show that the petitioner has forged the documents. In fact he has opened a bank account and deposited the amount which he has collected by way of donations.</p> <p>Considering the same, the appearance of the petitioner before the Court below is dispensed with.</p> <p>Post after four (04) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">DR, J RD</p>	

--	--	--	--